



QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
JANITORIAL RFP

Question 1

Does the contract requires a day porter?

Answer 1

No.

Question 2

What is the daily foot traffic for each location?

Answer 2

Not sure.

Question 3

How many employees is at each location?

Answer 3

**Notes are not exactly*

Central City – 33

Charters – 62

St. Bernard – 20

Algiers – 62

Total - 175

Question 4

what the percentage square footage is tile and carpet for each location?

Answer 4

All facilities are VCT, with the exception of restrooms and one location that has a terrazzo lobby.

Question 5

will there be a site visit for the locations?

Answer 5

Site visits will be held on June 13, 2019 at 9:00 PM at 3100 General deGaulle Drive.

Question 6

are the RFP still due tomorrow?



Answer 6

Deadline is extended. Please check the addendum for new timelines.